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  AN ACT concerning appropriations. 1 

 

  Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented 2 

in the General Assembly:  3 

 

 

ARTICLE 1 4 

 

  Section 5.  The sum of $5,000,000, or so much thereof as 5 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the Digital Divide 6 

Elimination Infrastructure Fund for transfer into the FY09 7 

Budget Relief Fund. 8 

 

  Section 10.  The sum of $2,000,000, or so much thereof as 9 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the FY09 Budget Relief 10 

Fund to the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity 11 

for the Illinois Rural HealthNet. 12 

 

  Section 15.  The sum of $3,000,000, or so much thereof as 13 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the FY09 Budget Relief 14 

Fund to the Department of Healthcare and Family Services for 15 

costs associated with a health information exchange 16 

initiative. 17 

 

ARTICLE 2 18 
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  Section 5.  All of the appropriations in this Article are 1 

for State Fiscal Year 2009 and are in addition to any other 2 

appropriations in State Fiscal Year 2009 for these purposes. 3 

 

  Section 10.  The amount of $3,125,000, or so much thereof 4 

as may be necessary, respectively, is appropriated from the 5 

General Revenue Fund to the Department of Commerce and 6 

Economic Opportunity for grants, contracts, and 7 

administrative expenses associated with the Employment 8 

Opportunities Grant Program pursuant to 20 ILCS 605/605-812, 9 

including prior year costs. 10 

 

  Section 15.  The amount of $696,000, or so much thereof 11 

as may be necessary, respectively, is appropriated from the 12 

General Revenue Fund to the Department of Commerce and 13 

Economic Opportunity for grants, contracts, and 14 

administrative expenses pursuant to the Job Training and 15 

Economic Development Grant Program Act of 1997, as amended. 16 

 

  Section 20.  The amount of $35,000,000, or so much 17 

thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated from the Coal 18 

Development Bond Fund to the Department of Commerce and 19 

Economic Opportunity for the purpose of facility cost reports 20 

prepared pursuant to Section 1-75(d)(4) of the Illinois Power 21 
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Agency Act. 1 

 

ARTICLE 3 2 

 

  Section 5.  The amount of $11,300,000, or so much thereof 3 

as may be necessary, is appropriated from the FY09 Budget 4 

Relief Fund to the Office of the Secretary of State for the 5 

purposes of supplementing their ordinary and contingent 6 

expenses. 7 

 

ARTICLE 4 8 

 

  Section 5.   The amount of $6,750,000, or so much thereof as 9 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the FY09 Budget Relief 10 

Fund to the Office of the Attorney General for the purposes 11 

of supplementing their ordinary and contingent expenses. 12 

 

ARTICLE 5 13 

 

  Section 5.  The amount of $1,079,000, or so much thereof 14 

as may be necessary, is appropriated from the FY09 Budget 15 

Relief Fund to the Office of the State Treasurer for the 16 

purposes of supplementing their ordinary and contingent 17 

expenses. 18 
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ARTICLE 6 1 

 

  Section 5.   The sum of $5,000,000 is appropriated from 2 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the Wildlife and Fish Fund. 3 

 

  Section 10.   The sum of $500,000 is appropriated from 4 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the Fish and Wildlife 5 

Endowment Fund. 6 

 

  Section 15.   The sum of $250,000 is appropriated from 7 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the State Pheasant Fund. 8 

 

  Section 20.   The sum of $2,000,000 is appropriated from 9 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the Illinois Habitat Endowment 10 

Trust Fund. 11 

 

  Section 25.   The sum of $1,000,000 is appropriated from 12 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the Illinois Habitat Fund. 13 

 

  Section 30.   The sum of $500,000 is appropriated from 14 

the FY09 Budget Relief Fund to the State Migratory Waterfowl 15 

Stamp Fund. 16 

 

ARTICLE 99 17 
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Section 99.  Effective date.  This Act takes effect upon 1 

becoming law. 2 


